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	CANADA  to  USA
Standard Letter-Post
	CANADA  [Domestic]
Standard Lettermail
	CANADA  to  INTERNATIONAL
Standard Letter-Post

	Weight  (g)
	CDN  ($)
	Weight (g)
	CDN  ($)
	Weight (g)
	CDN  ($)

	  0 - 30
	1.20
	  0 - 30
	0.85
	  0 - 30
	   2.50

	30 - 50
	1.80
	30 - 50
	1.20
	30 - 50
	   3.60

	Non-standard and 
Oversize Letter-Post
	Non-standard and 
Oversize Lettermail
	Non-standard and 
Oversize Letter-Post

	Weight  (g)
	CDN  ($)
	Weight (g)
	CDN  ($)
	Weight (g)
	CDN  ($)

	    0 - 100
	2.95
	    0 - 100
	1.80
	  0 - 100
	   5.90

	100 - 200
	5.15
	100 - 200
	2.95
	100 – 200
	 10.30

	200 - 500
	10.30
	200 - 300
	4.10
	100 – 500
	 20.60

	
	
	300 - 400
	4.70
	
	

	
	
	400 - 500
	5.05
	
	



	UK to Canada & US
Airmail Letters and Parcels
	USA to Canada
Airmail Letters and Flats
	USA [Domestic]
Airmail Letter and Flats

	Weight  (g) up to
	UK  
()
	Weight (oz) up to
	Weight (g) up to
	USA
($)
	Weight (oz) up to
	Weight 
(g) up to
	USA
($)

	Letters up to 100g
	NOTE: 1 ounce = 28.35 gms
	NOTE: 1 ounce = 28.35 gms

	  10
	0.97
	Letters
	Letters

	  20
	1.28
	  1
	  28.35
	1.15
	  1
	  28.35
	0.49

	
	
	  2
	  56.70
	1.15
	  2
	  56.70
	0.70

	  60
	2.15
	  3
	  85.05
	1.61
	  3
	  85.05
	0.91

	
	
	  3.5
	  99.23
	2.08
	  3.5
	  99.23
	1.12

	100
	3.48
	Flats
	Flats

	Small Parcels
up to 100g
	  4
	113.40
	2.91
	  4
	113.40
	1.61

	
	  5
	141.75
	3.12
	  5
	141.75
	1.82

	100
	3.80
	  6
	170.10
	3.33
	  6
	170.10
	2.03

	Letters and Small Parcels over 100g
	  7
	198.45
	3.54
	  7
	198.45
	2.24

	
	  8
	226.80
	3.75
	  8
	226.80
	2.45

	250
	4.75
	
	
	
	  9
	255.15
	2.66

	500
	7.45
	12
	340.20
	4.79
	10
	283.50
	[bookmark: _GoBack]2.87



	Item
	Weight  (g)
	Item
	Weight  (g)

	one  sheet of paper  (20lb.)
	4.4
	one  envelope  (#10)  (24lb.)
	   5.5

	one  paper clip (2” vinyl)
	1.4
	one  envelope  (#9)  (24lb.)
	   5.0

	one  paper clip (2” corrugated)
	1.3
	one  envelope  (5+7/8” x 9”)  (24lb.)
	   7.6

	one  paper clip (1+3/16” vinyl)
	0.5
	one  envelope  (9”x12”)  (28lb.)
	16.4

	one  paper clip (1.25” plain)
	0.5
	one  envelope  (9½”x12½”)  (28lb.)
	18.0



	
	Internet Address

	Canada
	https://www.canadapost.ca/cpo/mc/personal/ratesprices/postalprices.jsf

	UK
to Canada / USA
	http://www.royalmail.com/personal/international-delivery/airmail#worldzone1
http://www.royalmail.com/sites/default/files/RM_OurPrices_Mar2014.pdf [page 6 – International Standard]

	USA
	http://pe.usps.com/cpim/ftp/manuals/dmm300/Notice123.pdf
https://www.usps.com/prices/fcm-eddm-retail.csv

	USA to Canada
	https://www.usps.com/mailing/m-fcmi-price-group-1.csv
http://pe.usps.com/cpim/ftp/manuals/dmm300/Notice123.pdf    [page 46 – First-Class Mail International]



Canadian Rates Effective Mar 31, 2014 	U.S. Rates Effective Jan. 26, 2014	UK Rates Effective Mar. 31, 2014.
